Time Warner Cable Inc.

New York, NY 10023

Attention:

60 Columbus Circle

Executive Vice President and Chief Programming Officer

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Bill Christian Vision Communications, LLC 33 East Market St. Corning, NY 13830 607.937.5000

September 23, 2014

BY CERTIFIED MAIL; RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Time Warner Cable Inc. 60 Columbus Circle New York, NY 10023

Attention: Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Executive Vice President and Chief Programming Officer

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent Status & Termination of Current Retransmission Consent Agreement

Dear Sir or Madam:

Vision Communications, LLC ("Vision"), the licensee of television station WJKP-LD, Corning, New York ("WJKP") and the sole shareholder of WYDC, Inc., the licensee of television station WYDC, Corning, New York ("WYDC" and collectively with WJKP, the "Stations"), hereby gives notice to Time Warner Cable Inc. that Vision and WYDC, Inc. individually and collectively elect to assert their right to retransmission consent with respect to carriage of the broadcast signals of the Stations on all of your video distribution systems in the Corning-Elmira Nielsen Designated Market Area.

This retransmission consent election is for the period January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2017 and applies to all of the digital and analog signals for each of the Stations. We acknowledge the Retransmission Consent Agreement by and between Vision Communications, LLC and Time Warner Cable LLC, effective as of January 1, 2013, which is in full force and effect. This letter simply is to meet the formal retransmission consent election notification requirements of the Federal Communications Commission's rules.

It is our intention to negotiate a new agreement with mutually agreeable terms moving forward.

Sincerely

William Christian
Managing Member